β1, β2 & β3 = Coefficient of AT, AFS & ANA respectively 

ετ = Error term 

CHAPTER FOUR 

DATA PRESENTATION AND ANALYSIS 

4.1  Presentation and Analysis of Data 

Table 4.1 presents the summary of the descriptive statistics for the dependent 

and independent variables for one hundred and fifty-nine (159) observations. It 

shows that earnings management measure has a mean value of about -0.0711 

and a standard deviation of about 2.726.  

For audit tenure, mean value is 4.802 and standard deviation of 0.728. The 

corresponding values for the others are: